BID SUMMARY

Capitol Theatre
Site Utility Relocation

ARCHITECT’S
ESTIMATE

KNOBEL'S
ELECTRIC, INC.

BAILEY ELECTRIC,
INC.

JACK HORNER
ELECTRIC, INC.

Bid Security

5% Bid Bond

5% Bid Bond

5% Bid Bond

ITEM

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

PREFERENCE 1: BASE BID Only

200,000.00

115,408.00

135,000.00

238,759.00

SUBTOTAL:

200,000.00

115,408.00

135,000.00

238,759.00

SALES TAX (8.2%):

16,400.00

9,463.46

11,070.00

19,578.24

BASE BID ONLY - TOTAL:

$216,400.00

$124,871.46

$146,070.00

258,337.24

ARCHITECT'S REVIEW & RECOMMENDATION

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON JUNE 26, 2008. ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN
REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE. | RECOMMEND THE BASE BID ONLY

CITY OF YAKIMA

Capitol Theatre Site Utility Relocation Project

CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO: KNOBEL'S ELECTRIC, INC.

AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

DATE Kenneth G. Ormbrek, AlA PROJECT NO. 2231

DATE: June 26, 2008
FILE: Site Utility Relocation - Bid Sum.pub
SHEET 1 of 1

| CONCUR WITH RECOMMENDATION TO AWARD THE ABOVE
CONTRACT TO KNOBEL'S ELECTRIC, INC.

Chief Engineer CITY MANAGER




