	BID SUMMARY Capitol Theatre Site Utility Relocation		ARCHITECT'S ESTIMATE	KNOBEL'S ELECTRIC, INC.	BAILEY ELECTRIC, INC.	JACK HORNER ELECTRIC, INC.	
ITEM	Bid Security				5% Bid Bond	5% Bid Bond	5% Bid Bond
NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
	PREFERENCE 1: BASE BID Only	1	LS	200,000.00	115,408.00	135,000.00	238,759.00
	SUBTOTAL:			200,000.00	115,408.00	135,000.00	238,759.0
	SALES TAX (8.2%):			16,400.00	9,463.46	11,070.00	19,578.2
	BASE BID ONLY - TOTAL:			\$216,400.00	\$124,871.46	\$146,070.00	258,337.24

AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

CITY MANAGER

DATE

ARCHITECT'S REVIEW & RECOMMENDATION COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON JUNE 26, 2008. ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE. I RECOMMEND THE **BASE BID ONLY** CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO: KNOBEL'S ELECTRIC, INC. Kenneth G. Ormbrek, AIA DATE I CONCUR WITH RECOMMENDATION TO AWARD THE ABOVE CONTRACT TO KNOBEL'S ELECTRIC, INC. Chief Engineer DATE

CITY OF YAKIMA

Capitol Theatre Site Utility Relocation Project

PROJECT NO. 2231

DATE: June 26, 2008

FILE: Site Utility Relocation - Bid Sum.pub

SHEET 1 of 1